ELECTRIC SERIES
INSTALLER: Leave this manuaL with the appLiance.
CONSUMER: Retain this manuaL foR futuRe RefeRence.
INSTALLATION,
OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
EL120

4
5
6
ENGLISH
MAINTENANCE
ITEM PHOTO DESCRIPTION
ESF.1.EL.P.PCB Electric Printed circuit board
ESF.1.EL.P.LCD Electric LCD Touch Control
ESF.1.EL.P.REM.IRC Electric Remote Control IR Receiver
ESF.1.EL.P.TRA Electric Transformer
ESF.1.EL.P.HF.RH Electric Right hand Heater Fan
ESF.1.EL.P.HF.LH Electric Left hand Heater Fan
ESF.1.EL.P.HTR Electric Heater
ESF.1.EL.P.MTR Electric Spindle Motor
ESF.1.EL.P.LED40 Electric LED 40
ESF.1.EL.P.LED60 Electric LED 60
ESF.1.EL.P.LED80 Electric LED 80
ESF.1.EL.P.LED100 Electric LED 100
ESF.1.EL.P.LED120 Electric LED 120
ESF.1.EL.P.REM Electric Remote Control
ESF.1.EL.P.GL40
Electric Innerglass 40
ESF.1.EL.P.GL60 Electric Innerglass 60
ESF.1.EL.P.GL80 Electric Innerglass 80
ESF.1.EL.P.GL100 Electric Innerglass 100
ESF.1.EL.P.GL120 Electric Innerglass 120
ESF.1.ELP.TWS Electric Wired Touch Control
SERVICE PARTS
       © Copyright 2004 - 2019 MAD Design USA. All rights reserved. V0819
MAINTENANCE
ITEM PHOTO DESCRIPTION
ESF.1.EL.P.MDT40 Electric Metal Deco Trim 40
ESF.1.EL.P.MDT60 Electric Metal Deco Trim 60
ESF.1.EL.P.MDT80 Electric Metal Deco Trim 80
ESF.1.EL.P.MDT100 Electric Metal Deco Trim 100
ESF.1.EL.P.MDT120 Electric Metal Deco Trim 120
FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
Q. How do you program the remote control?
A. The remote comes pre-programmed. No programming is necessary.
Q. What distance can the remote be used from the fireplace?